changes in foreign exchange rates.

		�  The Group is not significantly exposed to foreign currency risk as the majority of the Group’s transactions, assets and
liabilities are denominated in Ringgit Malaysia except for foreign currency risk arising from countries in which certain
foreign subsidiaries operate. The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily Singapore Dollar and Great Britain
Pound.

		�  The net unhedged financial assets and liabilities of the Group that are not denominated in the functional currency is as
follows:

												   Group
											   2012 	 2011
											   RM’000 	  RM’000

		  Singapore Dollar (“SGD”)						   2,642 	  3,000
		  Great Britain Pound (“GBP”)					   	  532 	  459

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

		�  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the
SGD and GBP exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the entities within the Group, with all other
variables held constant.

												   Group
											I   ncrease/(decrease) in
											p   rofit, net of tax
											   2012	 2011
											RM   ’000	 RM’000

		  SGD/RM		  - strengthened 2%					   53 	  60
						   - weakened 2%						   (53)	  (60)
		  GBP/RM		  - strengthened 4%				   	 21 	  18
						   - weakened 4%						   (21)	  (18)

175annual report 2012

40.	F inancial risk management objectives and policies (contd.)

	 (e)	M arket price risk

		�  Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates).

		�  The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. The quoted equity
instruments in Malaysia are listed on the Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad. These instruments are classified as financial
asset at fair value through profit or loss. The Group does not have exposure to commodity price risk.